

## **Terms and Conditions**

The Library provides access to digitized documents strictly for noncommercial educational, research and private purposes and makes no warranty with regard to their use for other purposes. Some of our collections are protected by copyright. Publication and/or broadcast in any form (including electronic) requires prior written permission from the Library.

Each copy of any part of this document must contain there Terms and Conditions. With the usage of the library's online system to access or download a digitized document you accept there Terms and Conditions.

Reproductions of material on the web site may not be made for or donated to other repositories, nor may be further reproduced without written permission from the Library

For reproduction requests and permissions, please contact us. If citing materials, please give proper attribution of the source.

### Imprint:

Director: Mag. Renate Plöchl

Deputy director: Mag. Julian Sagmeister

Owner of medium: Oberösterreichische Landesbibliothek

Publisher: Oberösterreichische Landesbibliothek, 4021 Linz, Schillerplatz 2

### Contact:

Email: [landesbibliothek\(at\)ooe.gv.at](mailto:landesbibliothek(at)ooe.gv.at)

Telephone: +43(732) 7720-53100

- Nr. 640.** Skala Karl, Lt. i. d. Res. statt Lt., k. k. SchR. Nr. 3 statt IR. Nr. 61, SappKomp., Steiermark, Mürzschlag, 1888; gestorben (2. 10. 1917).
- Nr. 642.** Geffert statt Getffert Georg, ResZugsf. statt Zugsf., IR. Nr. 100, zugeteilt dem GrenzjägB. Nr. II statt GrenzjägB. Nr. II, StbsAbt., Schlesien, Bielitz, Matzdorf, 1888; gestorben (16./11. 1917).  
Zawadzki Johann, LstKan. statt Kan., k. u. k. FKR. Nr. 4, Mukol., Galizien, Lemberg, statt Zurawniki, 1893; gestorben (8./9. 1917).
- Nr. 643.** Kunert Josef, Gefr., IR. Nr. 1, 1. Komp., Schlesien, Freiwaldau, Weibbach statt Großkunzendorf, 1894; gefallen (25./10. 1917).
- Nr. 644.** Mandić Pane statt Mandrić Paul, LstInfst. statt Infst., bh. IR. Nr. 2, Bosnien, Banjaluka, Kola, 1874 statt 1870; gestorben (16./10. statt 17./10. 1917).
- Nr. 646.** Bugo Nikolaus, Infst., IR. Nr. 77, zugeteilt dem k. u. k. FstAB. Nr. 4, 4. Komp., Galizien, Drohobycz, Solec, 1880; gefallen (14./11. 1917. Tod legal nicht nachgewiesen.)
- Nr. 650.** Wittmann Josef, LstSchütze, k. k. KschR. Nr. II, 13. Komp., Oberösterreich, Gmunden, Viechtwang, 1895. (War gefallen gemeldet, ist zu streichen.)
- Nr. 652.** Sztanescu Nikolaus, Infst., TrainB. Nr. 7, statt IR. Nr. 61, Ungarn, Temes, Felsősztamora, 1891; gestorben (28./8. 1917).
- Nr. 653.** Móró Imre, Korp. statt Infst., HIR. Nr. 32 statt k. u. k. FKR. Nr. 32, Ungarn, Szolnok-Doboka statt Pest, Kodor statt Erzsébetfalva, 1897; gestorben (19./10. 1917).  
Naksu statt Nyaksu Filip, Infst., IR. Nr. 2, Ungarn, Brassó, Bacsalu statt Tükös, 1894; gestorben (19./10. 1917.)
- Nr. 655.** Redzibašić statt Redzebašić Ibrahim, Lt. i. d. Res. statt Lt., bh. IR. Nr. 4, Bosnien, Gorne) Vakuf, Bugojno, 1886; gestorben (21./11. 1917).  
Hornat Stefan, LtZugsfTitFeldw. statt Feldw., k. k. SchR. Nr. 28, 10. Komp., Böhmen, Pisek, statt Wittingau, Záblat 1880; gestorben (14./11. 1917).  
Keleczó statt Keleze Mihály, InfstTitGefr. statt Gefr., HIR. Nr. 16, Ungarn, Gömör es Kis Hont, Klenocz, 1890 statt 1889; gestorben (27./11. 1917).
- Nr. 658.** Pockstatt Bok Demeter, LstInfst. statt Gefr., IR. Nr. 10, MGKomp., Galizien, Dobromil, Jawornik, 1894; gefallen (16./11. 1917).  
Bednarczyk statt Bednarczyk Andreas, Infst., IR. Nr. 10, 1. Komp., Galizien, Przemyśl, Reczpol, 1890; gefallen (20./11. statt 21./11. 1917).  
Dabrowski Michael statt Matias, LstInfst. statt Infst., IR. Nr. 10, StbsAbt., Galizien, Brzozów, Golcowa, 1874 statt 1894; gefallen (20./11. 1917).  
Gardystatt Gaudy Peter, LstInfst. statt Infst., IR. Nr. 10, StbsAbt., Galizien, Przemyśl, Torki, 1894; gefallen (20./11. 1917).  
Gierczak statt Gerczak Josef, LstInfst. statt Infst., IR. Nr. 10, 3. Komp., Galizien, Dobromil, Kopysno, 1895; gefallen (15./11. 1917).  
Hruszcz statt Hrusziz Josef, Infst., IR. Nr. 10, 4. Komp., Galizien, Brzozów, Laskorka, 1889 statt 1897; gefallen (23./11. statt 22./11. 1917).  
Kolodziej statt Kolochziej Michael, LstInfst. statt Infst., IR. Nr. 10, 4. Komp., Galizien, Przemyśl, Pratkawce, 1891 statt 1897; gefallen (21./11. statt 27./11. 1917).  
Masziarik statt Mesziarik Josef, LstInfstTitGefr., IR. Nr. 71, MGKomp. II, Ungarn, Árva, Alsókubin; 1890; gefallen (5./5. 1917).  
Passowicz statt Passowski Karl, Infst., IR. Nr. 10, 3. Komp., Galizien, Ropczyce Mała, 1899; gefallen (15./11. 1917).  
Pelech statt Pielech Ignaz, Infst., IR. Nr. 10, 1. Komp., Galizien, Przemyśl, Ruszélezyce 1890; gefallen (21./11. 1917).  
Pikolicki statt Pikulicki Johann, LstInfst. statt Infst., IR. Nr. 10, 3. Komp., Galizien, Przemyśl, Hermanowice 1899; gefallen (16./11. 1917).  
Sokacz Zsilkóstatt Vitályos, Infst., IR. Nr. 52, MGKomp., Ungarn, Baranya, Petárda, 1887; gefallen (17./5. 1917. Tod nicht legal nachgewiesen.)
- Nr. 658.** Sorokowski statt Sorokorski Johann, LstInfst. statt Infst., IR. Nr. 10, 4. Komp., Galizien, Rudki, Czajkowie 1895; gefallen (20./11. statt 22./11. 1917).  
Viczán statt Wicoń Michael LstInfst. statt Infst., IR. Nr. 10, 3. Komp., Ungarn, Nevigyén Nyitra, 1884; gefallen (16./11. 1917).
- Nr. 659.** Čondić Josef des Mate, Schütze, bh. IR. Nr. 2 zugeteilt dem k. k. SchR. Nr. 23, 5. Komp., Bosnien statt Dalmatien, Rapovina, Livno, 1896; gefallen (10./9. 1917).  
Czorny Panko des Hrynko statt Pasko, Schütze k. k. SchR. Nr. 23, 12. Komp., Galizien, Mościška, Orchowice 1872; gefallen (28./8. 1917).  
Jandi statt Jande Ludwig Schütze, k. k. SchR. Nr. 23, 1. Komp., Niederösterreich, Wr.-Neustadt, 1893; gefallen (8./9. 1917).  
Lieck statt Lieck Josef, Schütze, k. k. SchR. Nr. 23, 5. Komp., Böhmen, Chrudim, Svihov, 1873; gefallen (29./8. 1917).  
Nasladek Gottlieb, ResFährvorn. statt Vorm., k. u. k. FAR. Nr. 110, statt FHR. Nr. 9, 2. Batt., Böhmen, Časlau, Zieb, 1889; gestorben (5./12. 1917).  
Nunerstatt Nimmer Raimund, Infst., IR. Nr. 99, 9. Komp. Steiermark, Graz Großtöbing, 1892; gefallen (4./8. 1917).  
Ofić Tome des Mate statt Tema, Gefr., k. k. SchR. Nr. 23, 8. Komp., Dalmatien, Zara, Pago, 1881; gefallen (8./9. 1917).  
Wlik statt Wick Franz des † Ivan, Schütze, k. k. SchR. Nr. 23, 1. Komp., Galizien, Lemberg, Czerszki 1895; gefallen (8./9. 1917).  
Woiński statt Wulanski Semko, Schütze, k. k. SchR. Nr. 23, 4. Komp., Galizien, Lisko, Zawadka 1876; gefallen (2./9. 1917).  
Zupanović Sime des † Jurestatt Tome des Jure, Schütze, k. k. SchR. Nr. 23, 12. Komp., Dalmatien, Sebenico, 1873; gefallen (17./9. statt 21./9. 1917).
- Nr. 660.** Rudolf Peter, ResInfstTitGefr. statt Gefr., IR. Nr. 7 statt IR. Nr. 2, 7. Komp., Kärnten, Völkermarkt, Schwabegg, 1883; gestorben (22./12. 1917).
- Nr. 662.** Basus Wenzel, LstKan., k. k. GAR. Nr. 202 statt k. u. k. FstAR. Nr. 3, Böhmen, Jungbunzlau, Lissa, 1897; gestorben (31./10. 1917).  
Bojić Nedo des Malić, Kan., ScheinwErsBaon., Bosnien, Prnjavor statt Prejavor, Crkvena statt Odjocilovka, 1890 statt 1878; gestorben (26./4. 1917).  
Hädler Lorenz, Vorm., k. u. k. FAR. Nr. 30 statt k. u. k. ResFKR. Nr. 91, Böhmen, Asch, Wernersreuth, 1876; gestorben (6./1. 1918).  
Regep statt Regyop Peter, LstInfst. statt Infst., IR. Nr. 61, ArbAbt., Ungarn, Temesvar Györöd, 1875; gestorben (15./12. 1917).  
Biegler Anton, Infst., IR. Nr. 47, 13. Komp., Steiermark, Leibnitz, Strass, 1893 statt 1883; gestorben (15./12. 1917).
- Nr. 663.** Fedaszko statt Fedaszko Stefan, LstPatif., k. k. SchR. Nr. 36, zugeteilt dem TJR. Nr. 3, 12. Komp., Galizien, Sokal 1896; gefallen (27./11. 1917).  
Hölle statt Hölle Georg, LstJägTitPatif., TJR. Nr. 3, 11. Komp., Vorarlberg, Bregenz, Wolfurt, 1898; gefallen (4./12. 1917).  
Schwarzhaus statt Schwarzhaus Max, ResUntOff. 1. Kl., TJR. Nr. 3, 6. Komp., Vorarlberg, Bludenz, Klösterle, 1888; gefallen (27./11. 1917).  
Steindl statt Steinel Johann, LstJäg., TJR. Nr. 3, 10. Komp., Oberösterreich, Linz Traun, 1896; gefallen (4./12. 1917).  
Szepoijan statt Szepeljan Ignaz, Infst., HIR. Nr. 10, Ungarn, Szésmar statt M. Torda, Mogyorós statt Magyaros, 1868; gestorben (7./12. 1917).
- Nr. 664.** Angyel statt Angyl Johann, LstInfst. statt Infst., IR. Nr. 64 statt TJR. Nr. 3, 2. Komp., Ungarn, Hunyad, Bacsalár, 1878; gestorben (28./11. 1917).  
Jachim Franz, LstInfst. statt Infst., IR. Nr. 35 statt IR. Nr. 55, 11. Komp., Böhmen, Pilsen, 1884; gestorben (25./12. 1917).
- Nr. 665.** Besmann statt Režmann Josef, LstGefrTitKorp., IR. Nr. 7, 12. Komp., Kärnten, Völkermarkt, Seeland, 1881; gefallen (31./12. 1917).